No. HFW-B(A)8-1/2015-Loose

Dated Shimla-2, the عد /09/2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that the Central or State Government employees of the State, appointed to discharge their election duties during State Assembly Elections, 2017 will be entitled for taking cashless treatment during hospitalization in any Government/ private hospitals in the State. The necessary arrangements/ tie-ups/ cashless facilities may be kept in place in advance.

By Order

Principal Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. HFW-B(B)15-17/2015-loose Dated: 25/09/2017 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to Government of H.P.
- 2. The Secretary to the Governor of H.P.
- 3. The Secretary, H.P. Vidhan Sabha, Shimla-04.
- 4. All the Heads of the Department in the State of H.P.
- 5. All the Divisional Commissioner in H.P.
- 6. The Registrar, H.P. High Court, Shimla.
- 7. All the District & Session Judges in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. All the M.Ds of Boards/ Corporations in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All the Deputy Commissioner in H.P.
- 10. All the Chief Medical Officers in H.P.
- 11. The Registrar, H.P. Krishi Vishva Vidhalya Palampur/ Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry Farming Solan/ H.P. University, Shimla.
- 12. All Treasury Officers/ Sub Treasury Officers/ Assistant Treasury Officers in H.P.
- 13. All the Superintendent of Police in H.P.
- 14. Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, New Delhi.
- 15. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P.
- 16. Accountant General (A&E) H.P. Shimla-03.
- 17. The Director Health Services, H.P. Shimla-09.
- 18. Guard file.

Deputy Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

P-77-9

Directorate of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.EDN-HE(1)B(6)-1/98-4-II Dated Shimla – 171001 the Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P. w.r.t. to his letter No. HFW-B(A)8-1/2015-Loose Dated 25.09.2017 for information please.
- 2. The Additional Director of Hr. Education (S), H.P.
- 3. The Joint Director of Hr. Education (Admn.), H.P.
- 4. The Joint Director of Hr. Education, C-I/ C-II, H.P.
- 5. The Joint Controller (F&A), Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 6. The OSD(C)/ OSD (Skt.) Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 7. The DDO, Directorate of Higher Education, Shimla, H.P.-1.
- 8. All the Principal, GDC/PG Colleges GCTE Dharamshala / Skt. Colleges in Pradesh.
- 9. The Deputy Director of Hr. Education H.P.
- All the Superintendent Establishment Branches / Cash Cell, Directorate of Hr.Edu. for information please.
- 11. The CSL, Library Solan District Solan H.P.
- 12. The PS to the Director of Higher Education, H.P.
- The Technical Officer, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P. (for the uploading on deptt. Website.)

a comment of the second state of the second second

14. Guard File.

Joint Director (Admn.)

Himachal Pradesh

शिक्षा निवेशालय अ निर्देशालय

0 7 OCT 2017